# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM310017

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		07/03/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transport Corporation of America, Inc.		
Street Address:	1715 Yankee Doodle Road		
City:	Eagan		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2864166	TRANSPORT AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2385332	TRANSPORT AMERICA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Jeffrey R. Cadwell **Correspondent Name:** 50 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M247328		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TCA trademark release (exec)-v1#page1.tif source=TCA trademark release (exec)-v1#page2.tif source=TCA trademark release (exec)-v1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0651

900294468

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of July 3, 2014 to TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), with respect to each of the trademarks indentified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent entered into that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 12, 2011, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 004455/0876, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in certain of the Released Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Agent hereby (i) releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Trademarks and (iii) reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Trademark Release</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without giving effect to any conflict of law principles (but giving effect to laws relating to national banks).

[Signature Page Follows]

CHI-1934110v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0652

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: and J. Herry Name: ANDREW J. HENZ Title: SVP

# EXHIBIT A

# Released Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date
TRANSPORT AMERICA (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers)	76442470	2864166	07/20/04
TRANSPORT AMERICA (words, letters, and/or numbers in stylized form)	75747725	2385332	09/12/00

CHI-1934110v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 07/08/2014**